502958682 09/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005280

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution D	ate	
TIM ADNITT					09/02/2014		
DINOS VALLIANATO	DS				09/02/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	NATIVE	E INSTRUMENTS GMBH					
Street Address:	SCHLE	SCHLESISCHE STRASSE 29-30					
City:	BERLIN	BERLIN					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	10997	10997					
Property Ty	-	Number 14474763					
Application Number	r:	14474763					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:(561)		(561)847-7801	847-7801				
		the e-mail address first; if th l; if that is unsuccessful, it wi				t	
		5618477800					
Email: shan		shannon.vieau@novakdruce.co	non.vieau@novakdruce.com				
Correspondent Name: NOV		NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY E	AK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP				
Address Line 1:525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD							
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1500						
Address Line 4:		WEST PALM BEACH, FLORID	A 33401				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3975-114 (59107-01096)	3975-114 (59107-01096)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHANNON VIEAU	SHANNON VIEAU				
SIGNATURE:		/Shannon Vieau/					
DATE SIGNED:		09/02/2014					
Total Attachments: 2							
ource=P0238777#pag	ae1.tif						

source=P0238777#page1.tif source=P0238777#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

P12576US

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the address indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for ELECTRONIC MUSIC INSTRUMENT, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC MUSIC INSTRUMENT for which U.S. Application No. 14/474,763 was filed on <u>Sept. 2, 2014</u>, and;

WHEREAS, NATIVE INSTRUMENTS GmbH of Schlesische Strasse 29-30, 10997 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, an interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

AND I hereby authorize and request, Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP, whose address is 525 Okeechobee Blvd, 15th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Lotters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature

ADNITT (Family Name)

Tim (First

(First Given Name)

Citizenship:

Residence:

Post Office Address:

5 Lynton Mead Totteridge London N2O 8DG

London, Great Britain

Great Britain

G8

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature Inventor: VALLIANATOS

Date 02.09.14

Dinos (First Given Name)

Citizenship: .DE

Residence: Berlin, (

Post Office Address: Berlin, Germany Boeckhstr. 40 10967 Berlin, Germany

Greek

(Family Name)

RECORDED: 09/02/2014